SPONSORED PROJECTS -

Proposals

FY25 YTD

FY24 YTD

FY5 YTD

VECH
FY24 YTD

FY25 YTD

10/1/2024 TO 1/31/2025

Award $ Received
FY24YTD

College of Allied Health
Occupational Therapy
Speech Pathology and Audiology

Totals

College of Arts and Sciences
Biology
Center for Archeological Studi
Chemistry
Earth Sciences
English
History
Marine Sciences
Math and Statistics

Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

Philosophy
Physics
Psychology
Totals
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College of Education and Professional Studies

Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office

Counseling & Instructional Sciences
Ed Office of Contracts

Health, Kinesiology and Sport
Leadership & Teacher Ed

Totals

College of Engineering
Chemical Eng
Civil Eng
College of Engineering - Dean's Office
Electrical Eng
Mechanical Eng

Totals

College of Medicine
Biochem/Molecular Biology
Center for Healthy Communities
Center for Lung Biology
Family Medicine
Internal Medicine
Microbiology/Immunology
Neurology
OBGYN
Orthopaedics
Pathology
Pediatrics
Pharmacology
Physiology/Cell Biology

Totals

College of Nursing
Adult Health Nursing
College of Nursing - Dean's Office
Community Mental Health
Maternal/Child Health

Totals
Global USA
Global USA
Totals
Honors College
Honors College
Totals

Innovation in Learning Center
Innovation in Learning Center
Totals

Mitchell Cancer Institute
MCI Clinical Trials
MCI Research
Mitchell Cancer Institute
USA Health Clinical Trials

Totals

Mitchell College of Business
Management
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$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$26,162.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,809.50
$808,888.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,001.00
$175,276.00

$1,043,137.06

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$87,000.00
$500,000.00

$587,000.00

$0.00
$443,482.00
$0.00
$552,901.00
$3,750.00

$1,000,133.00

$269,703.00
$478,912.00
$238,700.00
$60,000.00
$39,767.00
$81,900.00
$0.00
$43,456.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$44,000.00
$388,417.00
$261,530.00

$2,006,385.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$174,154.77
$174,154.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$162,697.00
$192,837.00
$66,136.05
$161,693.87
$5,900.00
$0.00
$3,690,643.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$501,333.00
$0.00

$4,786,239.92

$0.00
$3,364,343.00
$0.00
$96,500.00
$574,996.18

$4,035,839.18

$98,489.91
$38,455.00
$0.00
$19,667.95
$10,000.00

$166,612.86

$331,486.00
$618,349.00
$633,436.00
$20,000.00
$95,499.00
$381,599.62
$0.00
$140,908.00
$0.00
$550,000.00
$184,000.00
$122,892.00
$118,048.70

$3,196,218.32

$0.00

$0.00
$8,427.00

$0.00

$8,427.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$60,014.00
$147,230.00
$14,000.00

$221,244.00

$0.00

Change vs. FY24 YTD ($)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

-$162,697.00
-$166,675.00
-$66,136.05
-$161,693.87
-$5,900.00
$12,809.50
-$2,881,754.44
-$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
-$481,332.00
$175,276.00

-$3,743,102.86

$0.00
-$3,364,343.00
$0.00
-$9,500.00
-$74,996.18

-$3,448,839.18

-$98,489.91
$405,027.00
$0.00
$533,233.05
-$6,250.00

$833,520.14

-$61,783.00
-$139,437.00
-$394,736.00

$40,000.00

-$55,732.00
-$299,699.62

$0.00

-$97,452.00

$0.00
-$450,000.00
-$140,000.00
$265,525.00
$143,481.30

-$1,189,833.32

$0.00

$0.00
-$8,427.00
$10,000.00

$1,573.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$174,154.77
$174,154.77

$0.00
-$60,014.00
-$147,230.00
-$14,000.00

-$221,244.00

$0.00



Proposals Awards Award $ Received

FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD FY24 YTD FY23 YTD Change vs. FY23 YTD ($)
Totals 1 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office of Diversity and Inclusion
Office of Diversity and Inclusion 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Office of Veteran Affairs
Veteran Affairs 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Research
South Alabama lonic Liquids (SAIL) 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $20,000.00 -$20,000.00
Totals 0 0 0 1 $0.00 $20,000.00 -$20,000.00
School of Computing
Computer Science 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
School of Computing - Dean's Office 2 3 2 3 $207,950.00 $807,548.15 -$599,598.15
Totals 2 4 2 3 $207,950.00 $807,548.15 -$599,598.15
USA Hospitals
Childrens Womens Hospital 1 0 2 1 $24,000.00 $200,000.00 -$176,000.00
University Hospital 0 2 1 2 $671,140.00 $1,063,628.00 -$392,488.00
Totals 1 2 3 3 $695,140.00 $1,263,628.00 -$568,488.00
VP Fin and Adm
VP Fin and Adm 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals 0 1 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Grand Total 171 158 55 92 $5,723,899.83 $14,505,757.43 -$8,781,857.60
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