SPONSORED PROJECTS - 10/1/2024 TO 1/31/2025

College/Dept	Prop	osals	Av	vards		Award \$ Received	
	FY25 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY5 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY25 YTD	FY24YTD	Change vs. FY24 YTD (\$)
College of Allied Health							
Occupational Therapy	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Speech Pathology and Audiology	3	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	4	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-	-	Ū	Ū	çuluu	çuluu	çuluu
College of Arts and Sciences	6		0	2	¢0.00	¢162.607.00	¢162.607.00
Biology Center for Archeological Studi	6 5	4 1	0 3	3 3	\$0.00 \$26,162.00	\$162,697.00 \$192,837.00	-\$162,697.00 -\$166,675.00
Chemistry	1	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$66,136.05	-\$66,136.05
Earth Sciences	0	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$161,693.87	-\$161,693.87
English	1	2	0	1	\$0.00	\$5,900.00	-\$5,900.00
History Marine Sciences	0 20	0 14	1 10	0 11	\$12,809.50 \$808,888.56	\$0.00 \$3,690,643.00	\$12,809.50 -\$2,881,754.44
Math and Statistics	20	4	0	11	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	-\$2,881,754.44
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature		1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Philosophy	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Physics	1 3	3 4	1 4	1	\$20,001.00	\$501,333.00	-\$481,332.00
Psychology				0	\$175,276.00	\$0.00	\$175,276.00
Totals	40	36	19	23	\$1,043,137.06	\$4,786,239.92	-\$3,743,102.86
ollege of Education and Profession							
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office		1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Counseling & Instructional Sciences Ed Office of Contracts	2 0	4 3	0 0	4 0	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$3,364,343.00 \$0.00	-\$3,364,343.00 \$0.00
Health, Kinesiology and Sport	0 1	3 4	0 1	2	\$0.00 \$87,000.00	\$0.00 \$96,500.00	-\$9,500.00
Leadership & Teacher Ed	1	0	1	3	\$500,000.00	\$574,996.18	-\$74,996.18
Totals	4	12	2	9	\$587,000.00	\$4,035,839.18	-\$3,448,839.18
College of Engineering							
Chemical Eng	2	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$98,489.91	-\$98,489.91
Civil Eng	15	10	3	1	\$443,482.00	\$38,455.00	\$405,027.00
College of Engineering - Dean's Office	3	3	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Electrical Eng	9	6	3	1	\$552,901.00	\$19,667.95	\$533,233.05
Mechanical Eng	5	2	1	1	\$3,750.00	\$10,000.00	-\$6,250.00
Totals	34	21	7	4	\$1,000,133.00	\$166,612.86	\$833,520.14
College of Medicine							
Biochem/Molecular Biology	6	9	3	3	\$269,703.00	\$331,486.00	-\$61,783.00
Center for Healthy Communities	2	4	3 2	3	\$478,912.00	\$618,349.00	-\$139,437.00
Center for Lung Biology Family Medicine	18 2	26 1	2	6 1	\$238,700.00 \$60,000.00	\$633,436.00 \$20,000.00	-\$394,736.00 \$40,000.00
Internal Medicine	0	ō	1	3	\$39,767.00	\$95,499.00	-\$55,732.00
Microbiology/Immunology	11	5	1	4	\$81,900.00	\$381,599.62	-\$299,699.62
Neurology	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OBGYN Orthopaedics	0 1	0 1	1 0	4 0	\$43,456.00 \$0.00	\$140,908.00 \$0.00	-\$97,452.00 \$0.00
Pathology	15	11	1	7	\$100,000.00	\$550,000.00	-\$450,000.00
Pediatrics	6	3	2	4	\$44,000.00	\$184,000.00	-\$140,000.00
Pharmacology	9	2	4	1	\$388,417.00	\$122,892.00	\$265,525.00
Physiology/Cell Biology	0	2	1	1	\$261,530.00	\$118,048.70	\$143,481.30
Totals	71	64	20	37	\$2,006,385.00	\$3,196,218.32	-\$1,189,833.32
College of Nursing							
Adult Health Nursing	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
College of Nursing - Dean's Office	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Community Mental Health Maternal/Child Health	1 1	2 1	0 1	1 0	\$0.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,427.00 \$0.00	-\$8,427.00 \$10,000.00
Totals	3	4	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$8,427.00	\$1,573.00
ilobal USA							
Global USA	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ionors College							
Honors College	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
nnovation in Learning Center							
Innovation in Learning Center	0	1	1	0	\$174,154.77	\$0.00	\$174,154.77
Totals	0	1	1	0	\$174,154.77	\$0.00	\$174,154.77
	•	-	-	~	++, 1 0+1//		~~/~ ~ ~///////////////////////////////
Aitchell Cancer Institute	C C		-	-	<u>és ss</u>	44.44	40.0-
MCI Clinical Trials MCI Research	0 0	1 0	0 0	0 1	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$60,014.00	\$0.00 -\$60,014.00
Michell Cancer Institute	0 7	4	0	1 3	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$60,014.00 \$147,230.00	-\$60,014.00 -\$147,230.00
USA Health Clinical Trials	3	4	0	7	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	-\$14,000.00
Totals	10	9	0	11	\$0.00	\$221,244.00	-\$221,244.00
	-	-	-		,	,,	, <i>,</i> - • • • • • •
Aitchell College of Business Management	1	2	0	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		0	U	0	50.00	50.00	SU UD

College/Dept	Proposals		Awards		Award \$ Received		
	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	FY24 YTD	FY23 YTD	Change vs. FY23 YTD (\$)
Totals	1	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of Diversity and Inclusion							
Office of Diversity and Inclusion	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Office of Veteran Affairs							
Veteran Affairs	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Research							
South Alabama Ionic Liquids (SAIL)	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
Totals	0	0	0	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	-\$20,000.00
School of Computing							
Computer Science School of Computing - Dean's Office	0 2	1 3	0 2	0 3	\$0.00 \$207,950.00	\$0.00 \$807,548.15	\$0.00 -\$599,598.15
Totals	2	4	2	3	\$207,950.00	\$807,548.15	-\$599,598.15
USA Hospitals							
Childrens Womens Hospital	1	0	2	1	\$24,000.00	\$200,000.00	-\$176,000.00
University Hospital	0	2	1	2	\$671,140.00	\$1,063,628.00	-\$392,488.00
Totals	1	2	3	3	\$695,140.00	\$1,263,628.00	-\$568,488.00
VP Fin and Adm							
VP Fin and Adm	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Totals	0	1	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total	171	158	55	92	\$5,723,899.83	\$14,505,757.43	-\$8,781,857.60